PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>			
		Name	Execution Date		
Donna M. Shattuck			04/24/2006		
Steven Stone			04/24/2006		
Deanna L. Russell			05/02/2006		
Viktor Abkevich			04/24/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	Myriad Genetics, Inc.				
Street Address:	320 Wakara Way				
City:	Salt Lake City				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84108				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	уре	Numbo 11740378	er		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype DATA (801)566 be sent via US / 801-566- solomon : Todd B. / 8180 Sou Thorpe N	-0750 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 6633 @tnw.com			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype E DATA (801)566 be sent via US / 801-566- solomon(: Todd B. / 8180 Sou Thorpe N Sandy, U	-0750 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 6633 @tnw.com Alder uth 700 East, Suite 350 Iorth & Western, LLP			

source=2_invent_myriad#page1.tif source=2_invent_myriad#page2.tif source=2_invent_myriad#page3.tif source=2_invent_myriad#page4.tif source=2_invent_myriad#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Donna M. Shattuck, Steven Stone, Deanna L. Russell, and Victor Abkevich are the inventors of an invention in OBESITY GENE AND USE THEREOF, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 10/655,543, filed September 3, 2003; and

WHEREAS, MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, we the said Donna M. Shattuck, Steven Stone, Deanna L. Russell, and Victor Abkevich have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

ma

Donna Shattuck

Address: 1874 Texas Street, SLC, UT 84108

Citizenship: U.S.A.

State of Utah

)) ss.

County of Salt Lake

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Donna Shattuck is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public STACEY L. STAMPER		Dated 4/24/06
	320 Wakara Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108 My Commission Expires June 9, 2009 State of Utah	Signature of Notary Public <u>Stacey Stampy</u>
		Printed Name Stacey Stamper
		My commission expires $(\rho 09)$

Date 4/24/06

Attorney Docket No. 1312.03

4/24/06 Date

Address: 10056 S. Lindsay Wood Lane Sandy, UT 84092

Citizenship: U.S.A.

County of Salt Lake

State of Utah

) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven Stone is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 4/24/06
Notary Public STACEY L. STAMPER 320 Wakara Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108 My Commission Expires June 9, 2009 State of Utah	Signature of Notary Public <u>Stacey Stanpy</u> Printed Name <u>Stacey Stamper</u>
	My commission expires

Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 1312.03

kanna L. Russell മണ്ണ Deanna L. Russell

5-2.06

Date 4-30-04

Address: 2000 Loveland Madeira Rd., Apt. 9 Loveland, OH 45140

Citizenship: U.S.A.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Deanna L. Russell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

AMY OVERBECK
My commission expires <u>U</u> <u> </u>
Printed Name Any OVERBECK
Signature of Notary Public AMA Quibeck Printed Name AVM OVELBECK
Dated 5204

My Commission Emires 08-13-1

Page 4 of \$ 5 HILT

Attorney Docket No. 1312.03

Vi Aoz 4

Date 4/24/06

Victor Abkevich

Address: 400 East 530 South, Apt. #2306, SLC, UT 84111

Citizenship: U.S.A.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Victor Abkevich is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

		Dated 4 26/06
	Notary Public STACEY L. STAMPER 320 Wakara Way Salt Lake City, UT 84108 My Commission Expires June 9, 2009 State of Utah	Signature of Notary Public <u>Hacey Stampy</u>
**********		Printed Name Stacey Stamper
• • • •		My commission expires <u>6909</u>

RECORDED: 09/07/2011